UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): August 3, 2020

SABRE CORPORATION

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

001-36422

(Commission

File Number)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)

> 3150 Sabre Drive Southlake, TX (Address of principal executive offices)

20-8647322 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

76092 (Zip Code)

(682) 605-1000

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

Title of each class	Trading Symbol	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock, \$.01 par value	SABR	The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company \Box

If emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.

Item 1.01 Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement.

On August 3, 2020, Sabre GLBL Inc. (the "Company"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Sabre Corporation, and DXC Technology Services LLC ("DXC"), successor in interest HP Enterprise Services, LLC, entered into Amendment Number 3 (the "Amendment") to the Master Services Agreement (the "Master Agreement") between the Company and DXC. The Amendment provides that the Master Agreement expires on July 31, 2030. The Amendment confirms the conclusion of the benchmarking assessment conducted under the Master Agreement in 2020 and contains certain data privacy provisions in connection with recently enacted legislation and regulations. The Amendment also provides additional details regarding the authorization of the Company, in connection with a notice of termination or expiration of the Master Agreement, to solicit or hire any DXC personnel that are primarily assigned to the performance of the services under the Master Agreement.

The foregoing is only a brief description of the material terms of the Amendment, does not purport to be a complete description of the rights and obligations of the parties thereunder and is qualified in its entirety by reference to the Amendment that will be filed as an exhibit to Sabre Corporation's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ending September 30, 2020.

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Sabre Corporation

By: /s/ Aimee Williams-Ramey

Name: Aimee Williams-Ramey

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Dated: August 7, 2020